

Bid Opening Date: 01/06/2010
 No. of Bidders: 17

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC

SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN
 C.

SUPREME INDUSTRIES, INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		55302 00	55302 00	31620 00	31620 00	29716 00	29716 00
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	6500	12 00	78000 00	7 50	48750 00	7 00	45500 00
0202101	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	60	30 00	1800 00	50 00	3000 00	55 00	3300 00
0202202	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.	280	15 00	4200 00	12 00	3360 00	12 00	3360 00
0202216A	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL	c.y.	35	58 00	2030 00	20 00	700 00	60 00	2100 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	3150	70	2205 00	1 40	4410 00	1 00	3150 00
0202642A	ABANDONMENT OF WELLS	est.		10000 00	10000 00	10000 00	10000 00	10000 00	10000 00
0203202	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.	950	25 00	23750 00	32 00	30400 00	18 00	17100 00
0204001	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.	271	1 00	271 00	50 00	13550 00	1 00	271 00
0204401A	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1)	l.s.		140000 00	140000 00	186850 00	186850 00	280000 00	280000 00
0204402A	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2)	l.s.		2500 00	2500 00	8000 00	8000 00	6000 00	6000 00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	520	01	5 20	15 00	7800 00	13 00	6760 00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	15	100 00	1500 00	200 00	3000 00	55 00	825 00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	1120	01	11 20	15 00	16800 00	13 00	14560 00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	32	100 00	3200 00	200 00	6400 00	55 00	1760 00
0207002	BORROW	c.y.	830	8 00	6640 00	13 00	10790 00	1 00	830 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	12320	1 75	21560 00	3 00	36960 00	1 70	20944 00
0210100A	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.	115	10 00	1150 00	10 00	1150 00	12 00	1380 00
0210116A	STONE CHECK DAM	ea.	5	200 00	1000 00	100 00	500 00	220 00	1100 00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		4000 00	4000 00	4000 00	4000 00	4000 00	4000 00
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	2750	23 00	63250 00	14 00	38500 00	20 00	55000 00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	88	28 00	2464 00	18 00	1584 00	44 00	3872 00

Bid Opening Date: 01/06/2010
 No. of Bidders: 17

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN SUPREME INDUSTRIES, INC.
 C.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	550	30.00	16500.00	16.00	8800.00	34.00	18700.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	3115	3.00	9345.00	2.00	6230.00	3.00	9345.00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	1400	25.80	36120.00	28.00	39200.00	30.00	42000.00
0305000	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton	50	25.80	1290.00	18.00	900.00	20.00	1000.00
0406002A	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	s.y.	1150	29.00	33350.00	27.00	31050.00	30.00	34500.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	1240	6.56	8134.40	6.60	8184.00	6.25	7750.00
0406303	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS	l.f.	65	24.15	1569.75	30.00	1950.00	25.00	1625.00
0406442	SUPERPAVE 0.500"	ton	2875	83.40	239775.00	79.40	228275.00	79.45	228418.75
0406444	SUPERPAVE 1.0 INCH	ton	2840	83.45	236998.00	79.50	225780.00	79.50	225780.00
0406449	SUPERPAVE 0.25 INCH	ton	5	91.00	455.00	100.00	500.00	90.00	450.00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00
0507001	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	16	1800.00	28800.00	2000.00	32000.00	1830.00	29280.00
0507006A	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	2	350.00	700.00	900.00	1800.00	700.00	1400.00
0507201	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	8	1800.00	14400.00	2000.00	16000.00	1780.00	14240.00
0507601A	MANHOLE	ea.	1	2400.00	2400.00	2000.00	2000.00	2200.00	2200.00
0507771	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.	21	350.00	7350.00	700.00	14700.00	1.00	21.00
0507781	RESET MANHOLE	ea.	2	400.00	800.00	700.00	1400.00	200.00	400.00
0601002	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.	55	377.15	20743.25	441.00	24255.00	690.00	37950.00
0601128A	6' X 22' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVE RT	l.f.	36	1415.00	50940.00	1875.00	67500.00	2200.00	79200.00
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.	85	655.25	55696.25	645.00	54825.00	755.00	64175.00
0601502	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.	150	5.00	750.00	20.00	3000.00	7.00	1050.00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	7500	1.15	8625.00	50	3750.00	1.05	7875.00
0602006	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	6500	1.45	9425.00	75	4875.00	1.26	8190.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	160	20.00	3200.00	18.00	2880.00	40.00	6400.00
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	1150	32.00	36800.00	19.00	21850.00	36.00	41400.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/06/2010
 No. of Bidders: 17

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC	SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.	SUPREME INDUSTRIES, INC.
-------------------------	--------------------------------	--------------------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	100	26.25	2625.00	15.00	1500.00	32.00	3200.00
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	425	5.25	2231.25	3.00	1275.00	3.80	1615.00
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		4000.00	4000.00	1160.00	1160.00	3000.00	3000.00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		2500.00	2500.00	2060.00	2060.00	10000.00	10000.00
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	240	39.20	9408.00	45.00	10800.00	37.00	8880.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		1050.00	1050.00	2700.00	2700.00	1000.00	1000.00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	70	42.00	2940.00	50.00	3500.00	46.00	3220.00
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	55	37.80	2079.00	50.00	2750.00	46.00	2530.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	130	35.70	4641.00	50.00	6500.00	46.00	5980.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.	5650	15	847.50	.20	1130.00	15	847.50
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.	5830	15	874.50	.20	1166.00	15	874.50
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	450	1.00	450.00	1.10	495.00	1.00	450.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	5830	.32	1865.60	.40	2332.00	.30	1749.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	5820	.32	1862.40	.40	2328.00	.30	1746.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/06/2010
 No. of Bidders: 17

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC

SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN
 C.

SUPREME INDUSTRIES, INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	530	3.42	1812.60	3.60	1908.00	3.40	1802.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	85	2.10	178.50	3.00	255.00	2.00	170.00
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	200	1.65	330.00	1.75	350.00	1.60	320.00
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' WHITE	l.f.	200	1.65	330.00	1.75	350.00	1.60	320.00
1214002	6'' PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.	200	3.00	600.00	3.50	700.00	3.00	600.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	780	20.00	15600.00	18.50	14430.00	17.00	13260.00
1302047	RESET GATE BOXES	ea.	4	100.00	400.00	300.00	1200.00	100.00	400.00
1403501A	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	2	400.00	800.00	1000.00	2000.00	225.00	450.00
1700001A	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00
1803070	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)	ea.	3	1669.00	5007.00	2995.00	8985.00	3000.00	9000.00
					1808108.10		1849986.00		1988750.25

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 TORRINGTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1143(106) STATE PROJECT NO: 0143-0177
 TORRINGTON
 RECONSTRUCTION OF PINWOODS ROAD

Prop Est: 1739

SHEET : 8

Bid Opening Date: 01/06/2010 No. of Bidders: 17				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC				SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, IN C.				SUPREME INDUSTRIES, INC.							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE				AMOUNT				UNIT PRICE				AMOUNT			
BIDDER 14	CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EXCAVATING - - - - - 2,504,063.55																		
BIDDER 15	VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC - - - - - 2,559,027.70																		
BIDDER 16	NEW ENGLAND INFRASTR., INC. - - - - - 2,679,772.00																		
BIDDER 17	COASTLINE CONSTRUCTION CORP - - - - - 3,327,000.00																		